

## **CITY OF MISHAWAKA**



DAVID A. WOOD, MAYOR

MISHAWAKA FIRE DEPARTMENT Bryon P. Woodward Chief of Department

## FIRE WATCH - RETURN TO SERVICE

The facility identified below was recently required to provide a Fire Watch in accordance with the Indiana Fire Prevention Code / International Fire Code: 901.7 <a href="System Out of Service">System Out of Service</a>.

This document is to verify that any and all systems involved which required the Fire Watch are now fully operational as addressed in;

(1) <u>Indiana Fire Prevention Code/International Fire Code 907.8.5 (Fire Alarms /Fire and Life Safety Systems)</u>;

The building owner shall be responsible to maintain the fire and life safety systems in an operable condition at all times. Service personnel shall meet the qualification requirements of NFPA 72 for maintaining, inspecting and testing such systems. A written record shall be maintained and shall be made available to the fire code official.

(2) <u>Indiana Fire Prevention Code/International Fire Code 901.4.1 (Fire Sprinklers / Required Fire Protection Systems)</u>;

Fire Protection Systems required by this code or the International Building Code shall be installed, repaired, operated, tested and maintained in accordance with this code.

The persons signing below are verifying in accordance with the codes listed above that the system(s) in question, is/are now operable as required.

Name of Facility	Name of Company making repairs/adjustmer
Address of Facility	(Print Name) Person making repairs or adjustments
(Print Name)	(Signature and Date)
Building Owner or Designee	Person making repairs or adjustments
(Signature and Date)	
Building Owner or Designee	